

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Jessica R. Rogers

jrogers@postschell.com 202-661-6964 Direct 202-661-6944 Direct Fax File #: 153583

April 4, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Petition of UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division for Approval of a Distribution System Improvement Charge - Docket No. P-2016-2537501

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On March 31, 2016, a Petition was filed on behalf of UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division, in the above-referenced proceeding. That Petition contained an incorrect verification. A corrected verification is enclosed for filing. Please replace the incorrect verification with the one enclosed with this correspondence.

Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

JRR/il

Jessica R. Rogers

Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Jessica R. Rogers

Steven C. Gray, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate Commerce Building 300 North Second Street, Suite 202 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement PO Box 3265 Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Date: April 4, 2016

14141004v1

VERIFICATION

I, Paul J. Szykman, Vice President, Rates & Government Relations, Vice President & General Manager – Electric Utilities, of UGI Utilities, Inc., hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief and that I expect that UGI Utilities, Inc. – Gas Division to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: March 31, 2016

Paul J. Szykman

Vice President, Rates & Government Relations

Vice President & General Manager – Electric Utilities

UGI Utilities, Inc.

2525 N. 12th Street

Reading, PA 19612-2677